

ú

SLP(C)No. 6861 OF 2000
ITEM NO. 2

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6861/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2000 in CC 23/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With T.C.(C)No.28/2000, T.C.(C)No.33/2000,
T.C.(C)No.33/2000-(With appln. for directions),
W.P(C)No.577/2000,W.P(C)No.578/2000-(With appln.(s) for interim
relief and directions and impleading party and office report)
W.P(C)No.579/2000-(With appln(s) for interim relief and directions)
T.P.(C) No.583/2000-(With appln. for stay)

Date : 28/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
UOI Mr. H.N. Salve, SG
 Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

in TC(C)28/2000 & Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
for res. in Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
TC(C)32, WP(C)577, Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.
578,579 of 2000 &
TC(C) 583/2000

in TC(C)32,33 of Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
2000 & for res. in
SLP(C)6861/2000 &
WP(C)577,578 of
2000

in WP(C)577,578, Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
579 of 2000 & Mr. Rajesh Pd. Singh, Adv.
TC(C) 583/2000

..2/-

.PA

