

Ø

SLP(C)No. 6861 OF 2000
ITEM No.62 + 65

Court No.7

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6861/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2000 in CC 23/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report))

(For Final Disposal)

With

T.C.(C) No.28/2000, T.C.(C) No.32/2000 (with appln.(s) for directions and discharge of advocat
e on record),

T.C. (C) No.33/2000 (With appln.(s) for directions)

W.P.(C) No.577/2000 (With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and impleading party and
office report)

W.P.(C) No.578/2000 (With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and impleading party)

W.P. (C) No.579/2000 (With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and directions)

W.P.(C) No.119/2001 (With office report)

With T.C. No.63/2003 (Office Report for directions)

Date : 08/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. S. Kirpal, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for discharge of advocate are granted.

Office to serve a notice on the respondents that their advocate on record has taken discharge in the matter and that they should make necessary arrangements before the next date of hearing to engage some other lawyer or to appear personally.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master