

J

SLP(C)No. 6861 OF 2000  
ITEM No.1

Court No.8

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6861/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2000 in CC 23/2000 in Writ Petition No.2550 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

With

T.C.(C)No.28/2000,  
T.C.(C)No.32/2000 ( With appln. for directions  
and discharge of Advocate on Record ),  
T.C.(C)No.33/2000 ( With appln. for directions )  
W.P(C)No.577/2000 ( With appln. for interim relief and directions  
and impleading party and office report ),  
W.P(C)No.578/2000 ( With appln. for interim relief and directions  
and impleading party ),  
W.P(C)No.579/2000 ( With appln. for interim relief and directions  
and directions )  
W.P(C)No.119/2001 (With Office Report ) and T.C.(C)No.63/2003

Date : 04/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Union Bank of Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG  
IndiaMr. O.P.Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.6861/2000.  
Four weeks' time is granted for service on unserved respondent Nos.3 and 6.  
List thereafter.  
T.C. Nos.28, 32 and 33 of 2000.  
The transferred cases are dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
W.P. (C) Nos.577, 578, 578 of 2000 and T.C. (C) No.63/2003  
Mr. R.K. Sanghi, learned counsel appearing for the

petitioners commenced his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 2.30 P.M.  
W.P. (C) No.119/2001.  
Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners commenced his arguments at  
2.30 P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the ma  
tter as part-heard.

Anita  
(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed Order in T.C.(Civil) Nos. 28, 32 and 33/2000  
is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE NO. 28 OF 2000

NORTH EAST FINANCE CORPORATION AND ANR.  
...  
Appellant (s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
...  
Respondent (s)

WITH

TRANSFERRED CASE NO. 32 OF 2000 AND  
TRANSFERRED CASE NO. 33 OF 2000

O R D E R

Petitioners and their Advocates were absent on the last occasion. Today also they are absent. The Transferred Cases are dismissed in default.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,  
February 04, 2004.