

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6861/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2000 in CA No. 23/2000
in WP No. 2550/1999 of The High Court of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master