

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6861/2000

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default dt. 28.6.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In spite of several opportunities given to the petitioner to serve respondent nos. 3 and 6 including the last one on 9th February, 2007, no steps have been taken by the petitioner to serve these respondents.

Special Leave Petition as against respondent nos. 3 and 6 is dismissed.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.