

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6861/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2001 in CA No.23/2000
in WP No.2550/1999 of THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner stated that this petition has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed
as having become infructuous.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master